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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION C(

COMMISSIONERS

DOUG LITTLE — Chairman
BOB STUMP

BOB BURNS

TOM FORESE

ANDY TOBIN

IN THE MATTER OF THE DOCKET NO. T-04298A-16-0220

)
APPLICATION OF NEUTRAL )

TANDEM-ARIZONA, LLC TARIFF g ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE
FILING FOR APPROVAL TO | NUMBER 75656
REVISE DTP TERMINATING )
RATE AND CTP AND LOCAL )
SWITCHING TERMINATING )
RATES )

A request to close the above-referenced matter was filed on July 29, 2016, by Renee de la Fuente,

Administrative Support Specialist for the Utilities Division. By memo, this tariff became effective
by operation of law on July 30, 2016.

An Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this matter which officially closes
the docket. This is not a signed order of the Commission and is for record keeping purposes

only.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (602) 542-3477.

Administrative Closure Number issued
On this 1st day of August, 2016.

Loal V/)( L0 0CA

Kay Me¢ta (rs
Docket Admintstrator
Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Egmm'\s§\0ﬂ
DOCKEI EL
AUG O L 2016

Y




HOOWDN

O 0 3 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17||B
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Docket No. T-04298A-16-0220

On this 1% day of August, 2016, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a
Decision- Directing the Administrative Closure of the Docket, and copies of the foregoing were
mailed on behalf of Docket Control to the following who have not consented to email service. On
this date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission’s eDocket program will automatically
email a link to the foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.

Carey Roesel
2600 Maitland Center Pkwy- 300
Maitland, Florida 32751

Thomas Broderick, Director
Utilities Division

1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Janice Alward, Chief Legal Counsel
Legal Division

1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dwight Nodes, Chief Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division

1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

ol b

qule“Erlck on
Assistant to Kay Mecca

Decision No. 75656




